

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 35
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, after “Bar;” insert “requiring the fees charged by the Board to be set so as to produce funds to approximate the cost of maintaining the Board;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 15, strike “\$150” and substitute “\$200”; and after line 17, insert:

“(C) THE FEES CHARGED BY THE BOARD SHALL BE SET SO AS TO PRODUCE FUNDS TO APPROXIMATE THE COST OF MAINTAINING THE BOARD.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 21, strike “2009” and substitute “2004”.

On page 4, in line 8, strike “2009” and substitute “2004”.